..Number

140159

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Willie L. Hines, Jr. on receiving the Distinguished Alumnus of the Year Award from Marquette University's Intercollegiate Athletics.

BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

- 2. Resolution welcoming Ramon Ayala to Milwaukee. BY ALDS. PEREZ, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI
- 3. Resolution congratulating Dean Maytag on his retirement from WISN-TV. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, KOVAC, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, WADE
- 4. Resolution congratulating the Silver Spring Neighborhood Center on the occasion of the renaming of its child development center to the Elaine Schreiber Child Development Center.

BY ALD. DAVIS

- 5. Resolution recognizing Mark Pienkos for receiving the 2014 "Polish Heritage Award." BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ
- 6. Resolution recognizing the 2014 Arbor Day celebration at Eighty-First Street School, 2964 N. 81st St.

BY ALD. BOHL

- 7. Resolution commending the Milwaukee Fair Trade Coalition on its 7th Annual Greater Milwaukee Fair Trade Crawl on Saturday, May 10, 2014. BY ALD. KOVAC
- 8. Resolution welcoming Nigerian First Lady Dame (Dr.) Patience Faka Jonathan and congratulating her on the occasion of her recognition by Valparaiso University. BY ALD. DAVIS

9. Resolution congratulating Bentley World Packaging on the occasion of the company's 40th anniversary.

BY ALD. DAVIS

10. Resolution congratulating Daniel "Dan" Diliberti on his retirement as Milwaukee County Treasurer.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, BOHL, DAVIS, ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, PUENTE, MURPHY, STAMPER

11. Resolution congratulating William E. Schmidt on his retirement from the Housing Authority.

BY ALDS. BOHL, KOVAC, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, WADE

- 12. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
 - a) Kathryn Lalasz

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b) William D. Wolski

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, WADE, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

c) Eric J. Jackson

BY ALDS. BOHL, WADE, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

d) Carl E. Allen

BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

- 13. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a) Paul Kohlbeck

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, PUENTE, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b) Matthew J. Grauberger

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, PUENTE, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

c) Graham M. Kunisch

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, DAVIS, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, HAMILTON

14. Resolution congratulating Albert J. Correa on his retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

15. Resolution congratulating Virginia V. Rogers Couch on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, KOVAC, BOHL, COGGS, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, PEREZ

16. Resolutions expressing condolences to the friends and family of the following: a) Michael Lynn Hightower, Sr.

BY ALD. COGGS

b) Enoch A. Dukes BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 05/09/14